CITY OF STAPLES

STAPLES, NINNESOTA

ONDINANCE # 173

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIFT'S OF THE CITY OF STAPLES AND INCORPORATING ADDITIONAL TERRITORY THEREIN.

The City Council of the City of Staples do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Fursuant to a petition duly signed by the owners of the following described property, and which property is suitable for municipal government, and which property abuts upon and is adjacent to the City of Staples, Todd County, Minnesota, and which property is described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot One (1) of Block Nine (9) of Bigelow's Addition to Staples, thence northerly and along the west line of said Lot One (1) and as extended to the Southwest corner of Lot Start (6) of Block Three (3) of Evergreen Addition to Staples, a distance of 116 feet; thence easterly along the south line and as extended of said Lot Start (6) of Block Three (3) of Evergreen Addition to the Southeast corner of said Lot Seven (7) of Block Two (2), Evergreen Addition to Staples; thence south 116 feet to the southeast corner of Lot Twelve (12) of Block Ten (10) of Bigelow's Addition; thence along the south line of said Lot Twelve (12) and as extended to the place of beginning.

The corporate linits of the City of Stables shall be changed so as to include the above described lands within its said limits, and the above described lands shall hereafter be included within the corporate limits of said City of Staples and shall be a pert of said City of Staples and shall be governed as other lands and territory in said City of Staples are now governed.

Section 2. The City Clerk of the City of Staples is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of this ordinance to the Register of Deeds of Todd County, Minnesota, and to the Secretary of the State of Minnesota.

Section 3. The aforesaid lands and territory shall be annexed to the City of Staples, and this ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval, and publication.

The above ordinance was passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Staples on this RGZA day of Afril 1960.

ATTEST :

Ceoto, Harren City Clerk

First Reading:	4-12-40		
Second Reading	4-26-60 .	-	
Third Reading	4-50-60		
Approved by Mayor	r 4-26-60		
Published in off	icial Paper	5-	4-61

Mayor

15424

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE SEP 8 - 1961 SEP 8 - 1961 Secretary of State

15429

Ordinand # 173 Ettending Conforate Linds Everyreen addu 2. Fol 11. 21 44 Office of Register of Deeds State of Minnesota 4 2 County of Todd I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office -Deene A D. 1960 -* 5 Register of Deeds Yet. BY... Deputy - \mathbf{A} 1 * 日子 Cety & Conte.